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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
 

December 04, 2012 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday,  
December 04, 2012, commencing at 9:36 a.m. Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, 
Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Buddy Garcia were present. 
Chairman Smitherman presided. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD No. 10170 (and consolidated cases): Statement of intent filed by Atmos Energy 
Corporation to increase gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas served by the 
Mid-Tex Division.  
The Commission unanimously approved the Examiners recommendation to change 
the utilities rates. 
The Commission unanimously adopted an average service life of twelve years for 
account 399.08. 
The Commission voted (2-1) to adopt a return on equity to 10.5 . Chairman 
Smitherman and Commissioner Garcia approved and Commissioner Porter voted 
against this. 
 
2. GUD No. 10182 (and consolidated cases): Statement of intent filed by CenterPoint 
Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy 
Texas Gas to increase rates on a division wide basis in the Beaumont/East Texas 
Division.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
3. GUD No. 10196: Statement of intent filed by Bluebonnet Natural Gas, L.L.C. to 
increase rates in Hardin, Jefferson, Liberty, Nacogdoches, Rusk and Tyler Counties, 
Texas and petition for de novo review of the denial of the statement of intent filed in 
Devers and Mt. Enterprise Texas (and consolidated cases).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
4. Docket No. C13-0006-SC-46-E: Application by Luminant Mining Company, L.L.C. 
for acceptance of replacement self-bond with third-party guarantee, Oak Hill Mine, 
Permit No. 46B, Rusk County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
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5. Docket No. C11-0026-SC-01-F: Application by Alcoa, Inc. for various releases 
(Phases I, I, and III) of reclamation obligations for 120 acres within Permit No. 1F, 
Sandow Mine, Milam, Lee and Williamson Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
6. O&G 0272178: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.37 for the BMX Cook Unit, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
7. O&G 04-0268147: Enforcement action against Fortune Operating Company 
(Operator No. 278766) for violations of Statewide Rules on the H P Pinnell Unit B 
Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 622038), Wildcat Field, Willacy County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.16(b).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation that requires 
for the $4,500 penalty. 
 
8. O&G 06-0262804: Enforcement action against Fortune Operating Company 
(Operator No. 278766) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Earl Campbell (13682) 
Lease, Well No. 1, Molly-Jane (Paluxy) Field, Smith County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3(1) and 3.14(b)(2).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
9. O&G 01-0267055: Enforcement action against Fortune Operating Company 
(Operator No. 278766) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Roberts, Benton 
(13231) Lease, Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Field, Frio County, Texas; Violation 
of 16 TAC §§3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.8(d)(1).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
10. O&G 03-0271126: Application of Beech Creek Disposal, LLC for commercial 
disposal authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the H&TC Fee Sec 201 Lease, Well No. 
3, Jackson-Doty (Yegua-T-SD.) Field, Hardin County, Texas.  
The Commission voted (2-1) to deny motion for rehearing. Chairman Smitherman and 
Commissioner Garcia voted to approve and Commissioner Porter was opposed. 
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda: 
 
11. O&G 09-0277869: Application of Extex Operating Company to amend field rules 
for the Cash (Strawn 3820) Field, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
12. O&G 04-0278326: Application of Windrush Operating Co., LLC to consider 
increased net gas-oil ratio authority for the Radford Lease, Well No. 1, Ricardo (6500) 
and Kingsville (2380) Fields, Kleberg County, Texas.  
 
13. O&G 7B-0278971: Application of Molsdorf AG, L.L.C. to consider authority 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.23 for the Newton Heirs Lease, Brown County Regular Field, 
Brown County, Texas.  
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14. O&G 01-0278300: Application of R & S Oil Production Co. to supercede the final 
order entered March 25, 2003, in Oil and Gas Docket No. 01-0232366 ordering the 
plugging of Well Nos. 5, 8, and 12 on the McEver, C.D. -C- Lease and Wells Nos. 6, 9, 
and 13 on the McEver, C.D. -D- Lease, Kens (Serpentine) Field, Guadalupe County, 
Texas, and further to approve applicant as the operator of record.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
15. O&G 03-0251598: Enforcement action against OWS Energy, Inc. (630000) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the Sloan, Ruth K. Estate Lease, Well No. 1, Fort 
Trinidad (Glen Rose) Field, Madison County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 
3.14(d)(12).  
 
16. O&G 7B-0274801: Enforcement action against C&C Petroleum Management, 
L.L.C. (120104) for violation of Statewide Rules on the P.H. Barnes (08680) Lease, Well 
Nos. 1, 2, 6, 7, 10, 11C and 12CB, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.73(i), and Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.706.  
 
17. O&G 7B-0276424: Enforcement action against C&C Petroleum Management, 
L.L.C. (120104) for violation of Statewide Rules on the P.H. Barnes (25394) Lease, Well 
Nos. 1 and 13A, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
18. O&G 09-0274649: Enforcement action against AAA Oil Trust (000118) for violation 
of Statewide Rules on the W.T. Waggoner Estate -Peter (08616) Lease, Well No. 4, Dill, 
East (Dyson) Field, Wilbarger County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 
3.46(j).  
 
19. O&G 09-0274655: Enforcement action against AAA Oil Trust (000118) for violation 
of Statewide Rules on the Rose Mary Leatherwood (068034) Lease, Well No. 3, Jack 
County Regular (Gas) Field, Jack County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2), 
3.17(a-b), and 3.27(c).  
 
20. O&G 01-0269930: Property Development Group, Inc. (Operator No. 681459) 
enforcement action regarding the Grelling Lease, Well No. 1, (Drilling Permit No. 
636548), Wildcat Field, Zavala County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.3(1), 
(2), and (3), 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III), 3.14(d)(2) and3.16(b).  
 
21. O&G 02-0264257: Viper S.W.D., L.L.C. (Operator No. 886209) enforcement action 
regarding the F.E. Jones (02940) Lease, Well No. 1L, Una West (6950) Field, Victoria 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §3.14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
22. O&G 7B-0275201: Miocene Oil & Gas, L.T.D. (Operator No. 570315) enforcement 
action regarding the Gertrude Withers (26952) Lease, Well No. 7, Withers (Caddo) 
Field, Nolan County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.3(1) and 14(b)(2).  
 
23. O&G 10-0264446: Fort Worth Natural Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 278196) 
enforcement action regarding the W.D. Price (03827) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3, Bar 
Nine (Council Grove) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
§§3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.73(i).  
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24. LP-Gas Docket No. 2333: Sundown RV Resort (License No. 13329) enforcement 
action regarding the Sundown RV Resort, 10801 West I-40, Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas. Violation of Texas Natural Resources Code, §113.081(a)(4).  
 
25. LP-Gas Docket No. 2358: Westex Capital L.T.D. d/b/a Pico Petroleum (License No. 
11131) enforcement action regarding the Bobtail Delivery Unit, Arrow Tank 
Engineering, S/N 12983, Floresville, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety 
Rules §§9.208 and 9.202(a).  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004431: Jimerson Underground, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 14435 
Bonham (Nancy Rose), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005771: R&J Environmental enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3443 Hagan 
Loop, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006175: DLC Cable Cons. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
8089 Greenwood Dr. (Hedgecock), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006570: DLC Cable Cons. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4117 Ridge Park Way, Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006709: Larecon Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Aquero 
(Riverbank), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007422: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4806 
Coachman Dr. (Surrey St.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007440: City of Georgetown enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 101 Windmill Cv. 
(Northwest), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007608: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4502 
Arapajo St., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007628: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1908 
Valero (Mission Circle), Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
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35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007666: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 258 S. 
Post Oak, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008901: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6230 
Fox Wind Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008910: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 619 E. 
Country Grove Cir. (W. Country Grove Cir.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009232: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Lake 
Riverstone Dr. (LJ Parkway), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009957: Schobel Irrigation & Landscaping Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4631 Lake Village Dr., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010245: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 10203 Meadow Lake Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011647: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6126 Hwy. 6 (W. Little York), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011673: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7555 Emmitt F. Lowry Expressway, Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011692: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7555 Emmett F. Lowry Expressway, Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012042: Ramiro Ramirez Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at O'kane / Seymour (Boston), Laredo, Webb 
County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012176: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1701 
FM 1960 (Townsend), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012178: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 13222 
Sherwood Oaks Dr. (Kelliway Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012182: Hill Fence and Landscape enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 20514 Morning Creek (Rose Hollow Dr.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
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48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012333: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6475 Ellington, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012476: Horizon Communication, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8108 Crestwick Dr., Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012967: Sunland Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Railroad St. (Robin St.), Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013386: D&S Contracting, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1000 Baker 
St., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014031: Boring & Tunneling Company of America, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13400 Blk. Stafford (Pike Rd.), Stafford, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014096: Lectrics Electrical Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(a) and 18.11(b), at 1850 Bayshore, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014264: JW Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2950 Fargo Dr., Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014719: Martinez Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2445 San Isidro Pkwy., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014785: Mac Walker enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 103 W. Dye St. (Dorrance), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014855: M C Construction, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1207 Cresent Cove Ct. (Cresent Cove Ln.), Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014936: RTD Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
149 Silver Wood Ranch Dr. (Wellman), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015074: Osmos Utility Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6010 Crane St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015410: A&S Communications, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 914 Military (Kennedy), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015428: Mid County Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2903 W. Boston (Moor), Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015457: Silver Underground enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4027 Burkburnett Rd., Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015554: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1307 
Allen St., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015611: Texas Reexcavation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4418 Creekbend 
Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015705: NEC Construction, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2300 
Scott St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015822: Harris County PCT.4 enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 21531 Hayden St. (Greengate), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015881: Hill Fence and Landscape enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 23506 
Tayman Park Lane (Deep Cliff Dr. and Monarch Beach Dr.), Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015942: KB Diversified, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2414 Mesa Glen 
(Weaver), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015974: Water District Management enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 25200 
Blk. Lynbriar Ln. (Deer Valley), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016046: G & D Directional enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3920 W. Cardinal St. (Warren), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016159: City of Angleton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 100 La Laja 
(Buchta), Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016174: Housley Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4906 Queensbury Way (Glade), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016193: Prochemical enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 703 Cheshire Dr. (Lakeview), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016241: City of Angleton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 316 Leonard, 
Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016312: City of Angleton Public Works 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Downing, Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016399: Felipes Sprinkler Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 11211 Lacey Rd., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016421: City of Angleton Public Works 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 1224 Glenview Lane, Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016597: Bullseye Utility Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2301 SH 6 (Town Center), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016662: Austex Fence & Deck enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 12324 Briarcreek Loop (Blake Manor Road), Manor, Travis County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016665: American Landscape Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 4231 Jolly Roger (Anchor Way), Jamaica Beach, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016852: KAB Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
32407 Golden Oak Park (Bealey Park Ln.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017014: Silver Underground enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 802 Stratford 
Ave., Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017231: CAN FER enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at S. Kimball 
Rd. (Hwy. 26), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017280: City of Cedar Hill enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Stonewood Dr. at Parkerville Rd., Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
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85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017300: BLW Concrete Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2671 FM 423, Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017383: Mt. Zion WSC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4 
Northridge (FM 552), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017491: City of Odessa enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1609 W. 19th St. (Santa Monica), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017496: City of Odessa enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1700 E. 5th St. 
(Royalty), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017601: DU West Foundation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3931 Holder 
Forest Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017616: Stillhouse Electrical enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2408 S. Clear Creek (Watercrest), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017667: City of Stamford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 700 
S. Wetherbee, Stamford, Jones County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017756: A & H Cable enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
10102 Mula Rd., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017840: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 111 Comfort Dr. (Senisa), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017973: S&S Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5835 South Oso Pkwy. (Lago Vista), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018116: City of Angleton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 505 S. Hurst St. 
(Cedar St.), Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018193: City of Baytown enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1715 W. Humble 
(Laredo), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018368: SJ Louis Construction of Texas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 7459 Timbercreek Dr., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018398: Metro Pole Setting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Old Noondays Rd. (2nd St.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018584: City of Bridgeport enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2000 Thompson 
St. (Thompson Landing), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018636: Resendiz Concrete Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 150 State Highway, Port Lavaca, Calhoun County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018749: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2739 
Maryland, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018767: Jose Flores enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 
1524 (CR 617), Dimmitt, Castro County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018946: IES Residential, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1824 Buffalo Speedway (Quick Fort), Cedar Park, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018947: IES Residential, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3317 Glastonbury Trl. (Wearyall Hill), Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019118: Conaster Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 3409 Ashford Ave. (Vega), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019151: San Angelo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5800 
Southampton Pl., San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019252: City of Frisco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11304 Jereme 
Trail (Lexington Pl.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019780: Hicks Lightning Protection enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 210 N. Tennessee, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020061: J W B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 526 Pinto Lane (Redbud), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
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110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020423: Cummings Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 606 S. 
Kaufman St. (Majors), Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020473: Benjamin Franklin Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 4425 Owendale Dr. (Llano), Benbrook, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020573: Northwood Concrete, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 190 E. Stacy Rd. Bldg. 32, Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020661: Karnack WSC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
445 Fason St., Karnack, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020685: Afton, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4201 25th St., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020761: Perma Pier Foundation Repair 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 6423 Highland Crest, Sachse, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020837: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1200 Ave. B (Broadway), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020838: Cartis Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3200 Market 
Center (Rutherford Dr.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020847: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 109 
The Farm Road (Dicey Road), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020875: Striping Technology enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5602 
Richmond Rd., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020919: City of Edinburg enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
2210 Oliva (W. Alberta), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020948: RES Earth & Cable enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. Monahans 
(Pine Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020991: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2525 Kimsey Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021023: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1009 Wooded Acres (N. Valley Mills Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021029: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 110 County Rd. 4022, Chilton, Falls County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021030: American Home Builders enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1032 14th St., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021054: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4500 Blk. N. IH 35 E., Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021056: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2513 Stark St. (Hightower), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021071: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1801 Milburn (18th), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021097: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 732 E. Jefferson Blvd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021117: C & C Coating and Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 349 & CR 112, Rankin, Upton County, 
Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021120: City of Frisco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 11109 Elizabeth 
Ave., Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021125: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at 505 N. Main (Veck), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021143: MP Nexlevel enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 17119 Mountain Crest Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021145: North Texas Contracting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8989 
Main St., Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
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135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021151: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12337 
Old Walters Rd. (Quailwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021157: Western Builders enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 16022 County Road 165 (Shore Line Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021169: JMH Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 200 Redbud Dr. (Pinecrest St.), White Oak, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021174: Texas A&M University Utilities & Energy 
Mgmt. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 401 Joe Routt (Houston Street), College Station, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021176: Gainesville ISD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1201 S. Lindsay St. (Hird), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021179: Centurion Pipeline enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Highway 176 and SW 3901, Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021182: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Highway 176 
and SW 3901, Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021183: Bailey County Elec. CO-OP Association 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1760 & CR 34, Muleshoe, Bailey County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021190: City of Pearland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
5709 Ochoa Rd. (Ochoa Rd. at Wagon Trail Rd.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021195: City of Poteet enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Boyd St. (Ave. G), Poteet, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021202: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 15636 CR 7600 (FM 1730), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021204: Town of Flower Mound enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5047 Creekwood (Timberglen Dr), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
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147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021209: Gardner Telecommunications 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hickory St. and Exposition St., Denton, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021214: Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 429 Huisache St. (Oak Drive), Lake Jackson, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021215: City of Beaumont Water Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1075 Euclid Street (Park), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021217: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2307 Bellechasse Ct. (Fairview), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021221: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 6553 Needham Ln. (Needham Ct.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021237: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 253 E. 27th Street, Littlefield, Lamb County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021243: Medallion Sprinkler enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 11 Sierra Dr., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021246: D.R. Horton Homes enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 258 Hamburg Ave., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021250: Lerma Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 119 W. Williams (Holly), Burkburnett, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021253: Exxon Mobil Corporation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1102 
Taylor Road (County Road 2001), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021261: Sterling Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
198 Mooreville Dr., Chilton, Falls County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021262: DU-Mor Enterprises, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.3(a), at River Rock Ranch (River Trace), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021273: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6102 Valentine St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021289: Montgomery County Precinct 4 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 21410 Forest Colony Drive (Olympic Forest Drive), Porter, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021298: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1213 N. Matthews (Greenwood St.), Bowie, Montague County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021300: Reynolds and Kay enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 
18.10(b), at 1421 E. Lawrence, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021304: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 
18.8(a), at 1110 Bess Rd., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021306: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 103 Oak 
St., Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021307: Billy Cummings Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 103 Oak St., Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021308: Davis Cable Technologies enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1456 Elm Valley, Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021309: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 912 Escondida Circle, Brownfield, Terry County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021310: Fibertex enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 912 
Escondida Circle, Brownfield, Terry County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021313: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 14 
Wood Manor Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021315: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 120-121 Morning side Dr., Nolanville, Bell County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021319: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 214 
Evanston, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021324: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9714 
Oak Hollow Dr. (Desert Quail), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021327: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5935 
Dumfries Dr. (Dunlap), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021329: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Loop 250 & 
North CR 1150, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021330: DU-West Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5935 Dumfries Dr. (Dunlap), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021331: Victor Madrid enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Loop 250 & North CR 1150, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021345: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7408 
Texas St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021351: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2819 
Smelley Rd., Longview, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021353: Southwest Texas Munic Gas Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 115 Haystack Dr. (Lujan Dr.), Alpine, Brewster County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021354: UTZ Environmental Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2200 Rio Grande St. (W. 22nd St.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021360: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2600 Stadium (W. Cantey), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021363: Traffic Systems Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 100 Deerfield St. (Fulton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021365: U S Foundations Repair enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at11511 Gondola Dr., Stafford, Harris County, Texas.  
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184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021366: EMS USA enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3rd (4th), Texas 
City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021367: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10243 
Aldine Westfield Rd. (Little York), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021368: MSF Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
2402 N. Ben Wilson St. (Houston Highway), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021369: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3322 N. Loop 250 (Tremont), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021371: NEC Construction, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3031 Crossview Drive (Clarkcrest Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021374: Aghorn Operating, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 302 (West Loop 338), West Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021379: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 414 N. Morris St. (Scott), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021381: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 105 Westland Ave. (Rio Grande St.), San Angelo, Tom Green 
County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021386: City of Longview enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3022 Estes Pky. 
(Elderville Rd.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021389: Tero Technologies eenforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 28410 Woodbridge (Monument Oak), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021390: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2913 Cattle Baron Drive, Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021392: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 932 
Kaufman St. S., Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021404: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 240 
Creekview Way, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
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197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021405: Weigelt Enterprises enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
240 Creekview Way, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021411: John Wright Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 31 W. (Nolan), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021413: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8727 Vista View Dr. (Vista Gate Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021415: City of Del Rio Water System 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 226 Bolner Lane (Serafini Dr.), Del Rio, Val Verde County, 
Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021417: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 2714 Santa Fe Trail (Avenue P), Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021420: Champion Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 
300 Magnolia (Williams), Pottsboro, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021421: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 22nd & Ave. P (22nd St. & Ave. P), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021425: Stover, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1010 Hwy. 82 West, New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021427: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8800 
Miller Road 2, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021428: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 808 
Lincoln (Maple), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021429: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2600 Avenue L (Lloyd Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021433: Gulf Shore TEL-COM enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
US Hwy. 80 (CR1910), Edgewood, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
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209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021434: City of Ballinger enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13th 
and Broad Ave. (13th and Broad), Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021439: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1314 
Woodyard Dr. (Briar), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021440: Legacy Sitework, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1300 FM 1103, Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021442: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 520 W. Huisache (N. Flores), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021444: Prater Equipment Co enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 108 W.7th 
(Walnut), Lampasas, Lampasas County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021447: Haros Brothers Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1914 IH-
35 (W. Ave. R), Belton, Bell County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021452: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1002 Westlawn (Madison), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021455: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 165 
Hunters Creek Cv. (Dragon Ridge Rd.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021459: R&L Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 210 
West FM 544 (14th St and Brand Road), Murphy, Collin County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021461: City of Van enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1085 Main Street (Chestnut Street), Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021462: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1085 
Main Street (Chestnut Street), Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021463: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at Interstate 59 North (Will Clayton Parkway), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021465: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 409 E. 
Bradford (Athena), Troup, Cherokee County, Texas.  
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222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021470: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ave. F 
(71st), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021471: PM Construction Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Ave. F (71st), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021472: DSI enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 14500 Smith 
Rd. (Old Humble Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021475: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12300 Barbizon Dr. (Binghampton), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021483: Metal Eagle Fabrications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4 Beebe Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021485: L&S Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4409 Glenshire 
Ct., McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021487: Gardner Telecommunications 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3510 Silverwood Dr., Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021494: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 7649 
Rockhill (Glenloch Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021496: NCM Demolition and Remedation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6352 Herman Pk. Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021499: Rockin Q Construction, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 253 S. Caldwell St., Giddings, Lee County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021500: Dover Plumbing Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1463 Scharpe St. (Broadmoor), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021501: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 116 
Garrotsville, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021504: Portland Utilities Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 8121 Linda Vista Rd. (Tremont), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021508: Collier Directional Drilling enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3351 Barry, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021509: Ella's Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2700 Mountain Green Trail (Redwood Bridge), Humble, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021510: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10900 
Timber Oak Dr. (Brittmoore), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021511: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3001 N. 
FM 2148, Red Lick, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021514: Mesa Equipment Company Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 323 N. Loop 1604 W. (Sonterra Place), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021518: Conaster Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2600 
W. 7th St. (Carroll), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021526: City of Pittsburg enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Mt. Pleasant St. 
(Garrett/Mt. Pleasant St.), Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021527: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12420 Astoria Blvd. (Rinebeck), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021528: Reid Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1801 Shiloh Rd., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021532: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
9600 Blk. Guest, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021536: Kmiec and Kmiec enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 13000 Blk. Northwest Park Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021538: City of Snyder enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 29th & Ave. B, Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021540: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2313 
Taylor Sky Ln. (Durango Bend), Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021543: Empire Fencing Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3509 Firenze Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021544: CAN FER enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 
7001 Handel (Murphy Rd.), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021545: DCE Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 100 Palmyra St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021548: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5615 
Corl (Midvale), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021551: David Pond Well Service, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 606 Juniper Street (South East 9th Avenue), 
Perryton, Ochiltree County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021552: The Woodlands Joint Powers Agency 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 18 Sandpebble Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021553: Longview Bridge and Road enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2400 Old Noonday Road, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021555: Triple B Services LLP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
11110 Claymore (Hedwig), Piney Point Village, Harris County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021556: Circle C Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 2913 Stanley Avenue, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021558: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3511 N. 
FM 2148, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021559: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 308 E. 
Sabine St. (S. Live Oak St.), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
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259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021560: Tdindustries enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
7707 Fannin (Greenbriar), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021563: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3701 N. 
FM 2148 (County Road 2205 (Earnest St)), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021564: Autumn Air Sales and Service 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 400 Hobson, Nocona, Montague County, Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021565: DIGCO enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Woodland Hills (Liles), 
Atascocita, Harris County, Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021571: Priefert Manufacturing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 2602 S. Jefferson Ave. (Tennison), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021577: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12003 
Lake Ridge Ct. (N. Circle Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021580: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13 Hwy. 
77 West (Hwy. 59), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021581: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13428 
Karah Lane (County Road 4108), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021584: CY-TEX Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
3438 Maris Way (Ornella Cir.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021595: Hoover Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 340 S. Ave. B (8th Street), Crawford, McLennan 
County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021596: McClendon Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
Volterra Way and Pienza Way (Davis Blvd.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021597: J.W. Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 10208 Point Lobos Trl., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021605: Reddico Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 5270 FM 1442, Orangefield, Orange County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021611: Reddico Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 7004 N. Meadow Drive, Orangefield, Orange County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021628: Wilson Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4202 Whitney Ct., College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021631: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Line # G-52-17 
Ext. 4 6 Inch Poly (FR 3033 & CR 2500), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021641: Burnsco Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 2023 
Skylark Dr. (Moringside Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021642: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 538 W. Mulberry 
(N. Flores St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021651: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at WW White Road 
(SE Military), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021661: Conaster Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 601 
Little School Rd. (Kennedale-Sublett), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021663: City of Bellmead enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1501 Behrens Cr. (I-35), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021667: Tessco enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7149 E. CR 
190, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
RULES  
 
ADOPTION  
 
281. Amendments to various rules in 16 TAC Chapter 9 (LP-Gas Safety Rules), 
Chapter 13 (Regulations for Compressed Natural Gas), Chapter 14 (Regulations for 
Liquefied Natural Gas), and Chapter 15 (Alternative Fuels Research and Education 
Division); Updating references to the Alternative Energy Division and consolidating the 
division's administrative forms into one rule per chapter; Four-year rule reviews for 
these chapters; LP-Gas Docket No. 2367.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
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282. Amendment of 16 TAC §13.185 regarding residential fueling of CNG vehicles; LP-
Gas Docket No. 02372.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
283. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
The Commission received an update from Peter Pope, Oil & Gas Site Remediation 
Assistant Director. 
 
284. Issues related to the operation of the agency including an update on the Sunset 
Advisory Commission review of the Railroad Commission.  
The Commission received an update from Milton Rister, Executive Director. 
 
PIPELINE SAFETY DIVISION  
 
285. Approval to circulate and post online for informal comment staff's draft proposed 
amendments to the rules in 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 18, Underground Pipeline 
Damage Prevention.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
286. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated 
by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, 
U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the 
State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource 
industries.  
The Commission received an update from of General Cousel Lindil Fowler and Peter 
Pope, Oil & Gas Site Remediaion Assistant Director. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
287. The Commission may enter into closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice and which involve:  
(a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring 
consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.071(1);  
(b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under 
the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly 
conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.071(2);  
(c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the state or to the 
Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073;  
(d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a 
public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; or  
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(e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the 
implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.076.  
 
The Commission will reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of matters 
considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in 
accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
288. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
The meeting was adjourned @ 11:09 a.m. 


